PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	3MISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
Lars Zander				02/01/2010		
Thomas Bachon				02/01/2010		
Christiane Kunze				02/01/2010		
Johann Klein		02/01/2010				
Daniela Braun		01/11/2010				
Sara Gonzalez				02/02/2010		
Ulrich Neuhausen				02/02/2010		
Name:	Henkel AG & C	ATA Henkel AG & Co. KGaA				
	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA					
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67					
City:						
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	40589					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12701		2701	1959			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	86057151		han the fax attempt is unsussessful			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	<i>е sent via US м</i> 860-571-5		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email:	tricia.smith@us.henkel.com					
Correspondent Name:	Henkel Corporation					
Address Line 1:	One Henkel Way					
Address Line 4:	Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			H7623			
				PATENT		
502502118		I	1	REEL: 031242 FRAME: 00	66	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Piotrowski	
Signature:	/James E. Piotrowski/	
Date:	09/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page10.tif		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page11.tif		
source=H7623_ExecutedAssignment#page12.tif		

H 7623/PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Lars Zander Giller Hohe 4 41569 Rommerskirohen Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Christiane Kunze Eddaweg 2 51061 Koln Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Daniela Braun Room 401, Building 7, Lane 99 Pucheng Road Pudong New District 200120 Shanghai China *Citizen of Germany*

Ulrich Neuhausen Teutonenstrasse 6 40545 Duesseldorf Germany *Citizen of Germany*

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

CURABLE COMPOSITIONS COMPOSED OF SILANES WITH TWO HYDROLYZABLE GROUPS

for which a U.S. patent application is being filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. ("Patent Property").

Thomas Bachon Kappeler Strasse 3A 40597 Duesseldorf Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Johann Klein Urdenbacher Acker 20a 40593 Duesseldorf Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Sara Gonzalez Grupellostr. 10 40210 Duesseldorf Germany *Ciziten of Spain*

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said Patent Properties in the United States for the full statutory term;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent Properties may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Patent Properties, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

this Ol	day of <u>February</u> 2010
Lars Zander	- Ar Has
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	Signature

page 2

	this <u>())</u>	day of <u>TEXVO</u>	<u>14</u> , 2010
Thomas Bachon (Typed Name of the Inv	rentor)		Signature
	this <u>01</u>	day of <u>Febru</u>	10
<u>Christiane Kunze</u> (Typed Name of the Inv	ventor)		Amishiare Junze Signature
	this <u>(), (</u>	day of <u>TEX VO</u>	2010
<u>Johann Klein</u> (Typed Name of the Inv	ventor)		Signature
	this	_day of	, 2010
Daniela Braun (Typed Name of the Inv	ventor)		Signature
	this	_day of	, 2010
Sara Gonzalez (Typed Name of the Im	ventor)		Signature

ASSIGNMENT page 4 fel this U __ day.of ____ , 2010 Ulrich Neuhausen (Typed Name of the Inventor) Signature

H 7623/PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

TITLE OF INVENTION

Lars Zander Giller Hohe 4 41569 Rommerskirohen Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Christiane Kunze Eddaweg 2 51061 Koln Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Daniela Braun Room 401, Building 7, Lane 99 Pucheng Road Pudong New District 200120 Shanghai China *Citizen of Germany*

Ulrich Neuhausen Teutonenstrasse 6 40545 Duesseldorf Germany *Citizen of Germany* Thomas Bachon Kappeler Strasse 3A 40597 Duesseldorf Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Johann Klein Urdenbacher Acker 20a 40593 Duesseldorf Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Sara Gonzalez Grupellostr. 10 40210 Duesseldorf Germany *Ciziten of Spain*

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

CURABLE COMPOSITIONS COMPOSED OF SILANES WITH TWO HYDROLYZABLE GROUPS

for which a U.S. patent application is being filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. ("Patent Property").

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said Patent Properties in the United States for the full statutory term;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent Properties may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Patent Properties, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

this ______, 2010

Lars Zander

(Typed Name of the Inventor)

Signature

this ______ day of ______, 2010

 Thomas Bachon
 Signature

this ______ day of ______, 2010

Christiane Kunze (Typed Name of the Inventor)

Signature

this ______ day of ______, 2010

 Johann Klein
 (Typed Name of the Inventor)
 Signature

 this ______ day of ______, 2010
 Jourized Active Ac

Sara Gonzalez (Typed Name of the Inventor)

Signature

page 4

this ______ day of ______, 2010

<u>Ulrich Neuhausen</u>

(Typed Name of the Inventor)

Signature

H 7623/PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Lars Zander Giller Hohe 4 41569 Rommerskirohen Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Christiane Kunze Eddaweg 2 51061 Koln Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Daniela Braun Room 401, Building 7, Lane 99 Pucheng Road Pudong New District 200120 Shanghai China *Citizen of Germany*

Ulrich Neuhausen Teutonenstrasse 6 40545 Duesseldorf Germany *Citizen of Germany* Thomas Bachon Kappeler Strasse 3A 40597 Duesseldorf Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Johann Klein Urdenbacher Acker 20a 40593 Duesseldorf Germany *Citizen of Germany*

Sara Gonzalez Grupellostr. 10 40210 Duesseldorf Germany *Ciziten of Spain*

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

CURABLE COMPOSITIONS COMPOSED OF SILANES WITH TWO HYDROLYZABLE GROUPS

for which a U.S. patent application is being filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. ("Patent Property").

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said Patent Properties in the United States for the full statutory term;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent Properties may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Patent Properties, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

this _____ day of _____ , 2010

Lars Zander

(Typed Name of the Inventor)

Signature

	this	day of	, 2010
<u>Thomas Bachon</u> (Typed Name of the Inv	ventor)		Signature
	this	day of	, 2010
<u>Christiane Kunze</u> (Typed Name of the Inv	ventor)		Signature
	this	day of	, 2010
Johann Klein (Typed Name of the In			Signature
	this	_day of	, 2010
Daniela Braun (Typed Name of the In-			Signature
	this <u>2</u>	day of	<u>vary</u> , 2010
<u>Sara Gonzalez</u> (Typed Name of the In	ventor)		Signature

page 4

this ______ day of ______, 2010

Ulrich Neuhausen

(Typed Name of the Inventor)

Signature